

BP 1100 Treasure Valley Community College

References:

ORS 341.415

The institution has been named Treasure Valley Community College.

The name is the property of Treasure Valley Community College. No person shall, without the permission of the Board of Education, the College President or the Vice President of College and Public Affairs, use the name of Treasure Valley Community College, or any abbreviation, to imply, indicate, or otherwise suggest that an organization, product, or service is connected or affiliated with, or is endorsed, favored, supported, or opposed by, Treasure Valley Community College.

Treasure Valley Community College consists of the following college and education centers:

- 1. Ontario, Oregon Campus
- 2. Harney County Outreach Center, Burns, Oregon
- 3. Correctional Institutions:
 - a. Snake River Correctional Institution, Ontario, Oregon
 - b. Warner Creek Correctional Facility, Lakeview, Oregon
 - c. Eastern Oregon Correctional Institution, Pendleton, Oregon
 - d. Powder River Correctional Facility, Baker City, Oregon
 - e. Two Rivers Correctional Institution, Umatilla, Oregon
- 4. Caldwell Center, Caldwell, Idaho

Adopted: 05/21/24